AGENDA

A

08/05/2025

TIME WHAT HAPPENS

08.20-09.20 REGISTRATION

09.20-09.30 WELCOME
09.30-10.00 “MAKING EUROPE BETTER

10.02-10.32

10.34-10.54

10.56-11.16

11.18-11.48

11.50-12.10

12.12-12.32

12.34-13.04

13.06-13.26

12.28-13.48

13.50-14.10

14.12-14.32

14.32-15.00

15.00-15.05

15.05-15.30

15.32-15.57

16:00-16:30

16:00-16:30

FOR STARTUPS”
MODERATOR: ILIANA MAGRA
SIMON SCHAEFER

“CHANGING THE WORLD FROM YOUR
HOMETOWN”

MODERATOR: LARS RASMUSSEN
MELANIE PERKINS

CLIFF OBRECHT

TBA

“FROM A PASSION PROJECT TO A

BOOMING BUSINESS SERVING CLIENTS
INTERNATIONALLY”

HARIS PYLARINOS
PANOS PAPADOPOULOS

“THE NEW VC PLAYBOOK FOR 2025”
MODERATOR: HALE YILDIZ

YUSUF OZDALGA

ROB GENIESER

RALUCA RAGAB

DILEK DAYINLARLI

“EVERYTHING IS FINTECH”
MODERATOR: ALEX ARGYROS
ANTHONY DANON -
CHRISTOS CHELMIS

TBA

“INVESTING IN WOMEN FOUNDERS”
MODERATOR: CHRISTIAN DORFFER
VERA BAKER

MARLA SHAPIRO

AZAHARA GARCIA ESPEJO
GABRIELLE CUMMINS

ENDEAVOR FIRESIDE CHAT WITH
COENRAAD (COEN) JONKER

“UNICORN MINDSET”
MODERATOR: CHRISTIAN DORFER
SOFIA NUNES

“THE REMIX: HOW TECH IS
TRANSFORMING THE MUSIC INDUSTRY”
MODERATOR: CHRISTIAN DORFER
JONATHAN VLASSOPOULOS

JACK PATTERSON (CLEAN BANDIT)

“RISK, REWARD AND REGRET?:
THE JOURNEY FROM BIG
COMPANIES TO STARTUP”
MODERATOR: LILY JOO
DIMITRIOS ILIAS

BARTEK KUNOWSKI

SACHA MORARD

FOOD AND NETWORKING

Al SESSION

WELCOME

“FROM HYPE TO ROI: REAL WORLD Al
ADOPTION ACROSS INDUSTRIES”
MODERATOR: NOLAN GREY

EVE PSALTI

“THE TECH GIANTS IN Al -

WHO IS GOING TO WIN THE BATTLE?”
IDO JONATHAN ENGEL

TBA

“END OF SAAS, RISE OF AGENTS:
HOW STARTUPS WIN IN THE NEXT WAVE”
AMIT SVARZENBERG



AGENDA

9.

08/05/2025

TIME

WHAT HAPPENS

08.20-09.20 REGISTRATION
09.20-09.30 WELCOME

09.40-10:00

10:02-10.32

10.34-11.04 “BUILDING CATEGORY-DEFINING
COMPANIES”
NIKOS MORAITAKIS
LUCA ROSSETTINI

“AFRICA: A VIBRANT PLAYGROUND
FOR EUROPEAN TECH COMPANIES”
VINCENT PREVI

AHMED N

11.06-11.26

11.28-11.48 “FAILING TO SUCCEED:
ENTREPRENEURIAL
RESILIENCE”
YEHIEL (L) ATIAS

11.50-12.10 “PURPOSE-DRIVEN: BUILDING
STARTUPS THAT CHANGE LIVES”
MODERATOR: MEHBOOB JEELANI
(REST OF THE WORLD)
MURSAL HEDAYAT"”

12.12-12.32 “TECH FOR GOOD”
STEPH HANNON

12.34-12.54 TBA

12.56-13:16 “HOW THE GREEK GOVERNMENT,
A COCOA PRODUCER IN GHANA,
AND A STARTUP IN SILICON VALLEY
ARE PULLING CARBON OUT OF
THE AIR TOGETHER”
GREG D' ALESANDRE

12.18-13.38 “VOICE REVOLUTION: Al REIMAGINING
HUMAN INTERACTION”
MODERATOR: ALEX ALEXAKIS
VICTORIA W.
DIMITRIS NIKOLAOU

13.40-14.00 WHY A NON GREEK IS
RELOCATING IN GREECE
MODERATOR: ILIA TZORTZOPOULOU
PHILIPP DEUTSCHER

14.02-14.22 TBA

14.22-15.00 FOOD AND NETWORKING



TIME

09.20-09.30

09.30-9.50

9.52-10.12

10.14-10.34

10.36-10.56

10.58-11.28

11.30-11.50

11.52-12.12

AGENDA

A

09/05/2025

WHAT HAPPENS
WELCOME

TBA

“A FOUNDER’S GUIDE TO Al
INFRASTRUCTURE”
MODERATOR: DIMA SHVETS
TOMAS WOLF

TBA

PETER VESTERBACKA

“NON TECHIES BUILDING TECH
STARTUPS”

JENNY SHAO

NAOMIE HARRIS

KESHA

“TURBO-CHARGING

EUROPEAN INNOVATION”
MODERATOR: CHRISTIAN DORFER
LAURA MODIANO (OPENAI)

TBA



AGENDA

9.

09/05/2025

WHAT HAPPENS

TIME

“AGENTIC Al: THE ENTERPRISE
BREAKTHROUGH”
ALEX VRATSKIDES
YIANNIS BROUSTAS
TASSOS OIKONOMOU

10.00-10.20

10.22-10.42 MODERATOR: APOSTOLOS APOSTOLAKIS
AIDAN RUSHBY
EGOR KIRIN

10.44-11.04 MARINA SATTI

11.06-11.26 “EXPANDING INTERNATIONALLY:
FIRESIDE CHAT”
STEFAN ROSS (CELONIS, PIGMENT)
AKIS BRATSOS (LAKESTAR)

11.28-11.48 TBA

11.50-12.10 “PLUGGING INTO THE FUTURE: Al AND
THE RISE OF SOUTHEAST
EUROPE’S STARTUP SCENFE”
MODERATOR: MYLADIE STOUMBOU
BORJA AZNAR-BONILLA

12.12-12.32 ENDEAVOR PANEL “THE MULTIPLIER
EFFECT: ANEW ERA FOR GREECFE”
FAY CHRISTODOULOU PHD, CMT
JOHN PAPADAKIS
GEORGE SIDIROPOULOS

12.50-14.00 STARTUP COMPETITION



